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BCHFT ADULT CONTINENCE AND CATHETER CARE FORMULARY: QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE 

Manufacturer 
 

Appliance Order Code 
(stock) 

Product Code 
(Patient request) 

Gauge 
Size 

Balloon 
Size 

Pack 
Size 

Drug 
Tariff* 

Self-retaining Long Term Indwelling All Silicone Catheter (up to 12 weeks) 

Indications & 
Features 

Suitable for urethral & supra-pubic use Pre-filled 5-10ml or 10ml balloon 

Optimum 
Medical 

Ugo Foley 
catheter 
indwelling 

414-3558 
414-3541 
414-3533 
414-3525 

UFC12 
UFC14 
UFC16 
UFC18 
 

12-18 Ch 5-10ml 1 £6.08 

Great Bear  All Silicone Foley 4833-0512 
4833-0514 
4833-0516 
4833-0518 

4833-0512 
4833-0514 
4833-0516 
4833-0518 
 

12-18 Ch 5- 10ml 1 £6.43 

Open-tipped Self-retaining Long Term Indwelling All Silicone Catheter (up to 12 weeks) 

Indications & 
Features 

This catheter can be used for urethral or supra-pubic 
Includes a UniBal type balloon with glycerine filled syringe for balloon inflation, empty 
syringe for balloon deflation and a syringe of lidocaine and chlorhexidine for lubrication 

CliniSupplies Ltd Prosys Open-
ended Foley  

PCF12M10E  
PCF14M10E 
PCF16M10E 
PCF18M10E 

PCF12M10E  
PCF14M10E 
PCF16M10E 
PCF18M10E 

12-18 Ch 10ml 1                         £5.89 
  

 Includes a 1 x catheter, 1 x 10ml sterile syringe for deflation, 1 x 10ml syringe pre-filled with 

water 

Coloplast Ltd Folysil X-tra 
Open ended male 

FST033 
FST034 
FST039 
FST043 

AA8C12  
AA8C14 
AA8C16 
AA8C18 
 

12-18 Ch 10ml 1 £6.91 

Specialist Use only - contact Bladder and Bowel Service or Catheter Team 

LINC Medical 
Systems Ltd 

All Silicone Open 
Tipped Catheter 
Standard 

FSR180 

FSR182 

08451205G - 
08451405G 
08501610G -
08451810G 

12-14 Ch 

16-18 Ch 

5ml 

10ml 

1 

1 

£11.36 

£11.36 

Catheter tube stabilisation device 

Indications & 
Features 

For use with All Silicone and Latex Foley Catheters 
Useful in patients who are mobile, active or restless as they reduce the risk of catheter 
strap falling down the leg. 

Optimum 
Medical 
Solutions 

Ugo Fix Gentle  
Catheter clip 
 
 

FSS1084 3004 - - 5 £13.17 
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Appliance Order Code 

(stock) 
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Pack 
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Drug 
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Bard Ltd Statlock Foley  FSS681 FOL0102DT - - 5 £13.50 

Catheter Retaining Strap 

Indications & 

Features 

Reduces the risk of trauma to the urethra, by holding the catheter securely in place on the 

thigh/abdomen. 

Great Bear 

Healthcare Ltd 

Fix it retaining 
strap    
Medium 45cm                                   
Long 80cm 

 
 
FUB006 
FUB004 

 
 
10644A 
10645B 

- 

 

- 

 
 

5 

5 

 
 

£14.99 
£16.41 

Optimum 

Medical 

Solutions 

Ugo fix Catheter 
strap   
Short 45cm               
Medium 80cm                   
Long 130cm 
 

 
 
FSS1068 
FSS1069 
FSS1070 

 
 
3002 
3003 
3009 

- 

 

- 

 

 
 

5 
5 
5 

 
 

£13.33 
£14.71 
£17.91 

Specialist Use only - contact Bladder and Bowel Service or Catheter Team 

Coloplast Ltd Simpla G-strap 
Adult 50cm 

FUB006 383001 - - 5 £15.48 

Leg Bags 

Indications & 
Features 

Sterile leg drainage bag with tap outlet, overnight connector and elastic Velcro straps. 
Containing 10 pairs of straps per box of 10 leg bags 

CliniSupplies Ltd Prosys  Non-stock P500S 
 
 
P500L 

500ml 
6cm 
tube  
500ml 
25cm 
tube 

- 

 

10 
 
 

10 

£27.29 
 
 

£27.29 

Coloplast Ltd Simpla PLUS leg 
bags with two-
step safety lock 
tap and anti-kink 
tubing 

Non-stock  21571 
 
 
21572 
 

500ml 
6cm 
tube 
500ml 
25cm 
tube 

- 

 

10 
 
 

10 

£32.47 
 
 

£32.47 

Coloplast Ltd Simpla PROFILE 
Leg Bag with 
lever lock tap and 
anti-kink tubing 

GDF042 
 
 
GDF040 

21573 
 
 
21574 

500ml 
6cm 
tube 
500ml 
25cm 
tube 

- 10 
 
 

10 

£32.55 
 
 

£32.55 
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Pack 
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Leg Bag Holders 

Indications & 
Features 

Provides much better support than leg straps latex free fabric. The sleeve encases the leg 
bag to hold it against the patient’s leg.  

Optimum 
Medical 
Solutions 

Ugo fix sleeve leg 
bag holder  
XXL 

FNV042 3027 75cm-
105cm 

- 

 
 

4 £8.64 

Clini Supplies 
Ltd 

Prosys Leg bag 
sleeve 
Small - yellow 
Medium - blue 
Large – beige 
 

 
Non-stock   

 
 
PLS3881 
PLS3904 
PLS3928 

 
 

24-40cm 
36-50cm 
40-65cm 

- 

 
 
 

 
 

4 
4 
4 

 
 

£8.03 
£8.03 
£8.03 

Specialist Use only - contact Bladder and Bowel Service or Catheter Team. Existing patients only.  

Coloplast Ltd AquaSleeve 
Small - yellow 
Standard – red 
Medium – blue  
Large - beige 
Extra Large - 
green 

 
GDW535 
GDW130 
GDW129 
GDW532 
GDW531 

 
783678 
783680 
783694 
783694 
783708 

 
24-33cm 
34-39cm 
40-46cm  
47-64cm 
    65cm+ 

- 

 
 
 
 

 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
 

 
£9.11 
£9.11 
£9.11 
£9.11 
£8.93 

 

Night Drainage Bags – single use  

Indications & 
Features 

Single Use Drainable night Bags  

CliniSupplies Ltd Prosys Non-sterile 
2 litre night bag 
with drainable 
tap 
 

FSE271 PSU2 
 

2 litre - 

 
 

10 £3.23 

Bard Ltd Uriplan One MT 2 
litre bag with 
drainage tap  

Non-stock  D1MT 2 litre - 

 

10 £3.56 

Night Drainage Bags - Sterile 

Indications & 

Features 

Sterile Drainable night Bags Only to be used with patients who remain in bed where bag is 

attached directly to the catheter.  

CliniSupplies Ltd Prosys 2 litre 
sterile bed bag 
slide outlet tap 
 

FSE238 P2000 2 litre - 

 

10 £12.63 

Great Bear 

Healthcare Ltd 

GB4 Sterile 2 litre 
GB6 Sterile 3 litre 

Non-stock 10400W 
10430U 

2 litre 
3 litre 

- 10 
10 

£14.35 
£18.14 
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Specialist Use only - contact Bladder and Bowel Service or Catheter Team. Palliative care only. 

Coloplast Ltd Simpla Plus 2 litre 
night bag with 
120cm anti-kink 
tubing 

Non-stock 21576 2 litre - 
 

10 £19.24 

Coloplast Ltd Simpla Profile 2 
litre Night Bag 
with lever lock 
tap and 120cm 
anti-kink tubing 

Non-stock  21578 2 litre - 10 £18.88 

Urine drainage systems 

Indications & 
Features 

Belly bags 

Teleflex Rusch Belly Bag 
(includes belt) 
with twist drain 

Non-stock B1000 - - 1 £11.34 

Teleflex Rusch Belly Bag 
with extension 
drain tube 

Non-stock B1000CT - - 1 £11.34 

Teleflex Rusch Belly Bag 
with sample port 

Non-stock B1000P - - 1 £11.34 

Sterile Catheterisation Pack 

Indications & 
Features 

Facilitates aseptic non –touch technique to reduce risk of catheter associated urinary tract 
infections (CAUTI). (Does not include catheter, lubricating gel or saline). 

Richardson 
Healthcare 

Cath-It Insertion/ 
Removal Pack 
Small/Medium  
Medium/Large 
Large/Extra Large 

 
 
EHC523 
EHC529 
EHC530 

 
 
908410 
908420 
908430 

   
 

1 
1 
1 

 
 

£1.98 
 

Sterile Lubricant for catheterisation 

Indications & 
Features 

Reduces the risk of urethral trauma. Recommended for both male & female patients. 
Suitable for supra-pubic changes.  

Optimum 
Medical 

OptiLube Sterile 
Lubricating Jelly 
11ml syringe 
(male) 

FST882 1126 - - 1 £1.01 

Optimum 
Medical 

OptiLube Active 
Sterile Lubricating 
Jellycontains  
Lidocaine 2% & 
chlorhexidine 
11ml (P) 

FST881 1161 - - 1 £1.11 
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Pack 
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Catheter valves 

Indications & 
Features 

Allows drainage of urine from a catheterised bladder without the need for a permanently 
attached drainage bag. Lever –tap, pull action to open & close 180 degree lever tap 

CliniSupplies Ltd Prosys Catheter 
Valve 

FSS1042 PCV3942 - - 5 £10.17 

Great Bear 
Healthcare Ltd 

Libra lever  
Catheter Valve 

Non-stock 
 

10540A 
 

- - 5 £13.80 

Incontinence Sheaths 

Great Bear 
Healthcare Ltd 

Libra Sheath 
Standard 

Non-stock GBLSS24 
GBLSS28 
GBLSS31 
GBLSS33 
GBLSS35 
GBLSS40 

24mm 
28mm 
31mm 
33mm 
35mm 
40mm 

- 
 

30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 

£49.77 
£49.77 
£49.77 
£49.41 
£49.77 
£49.77 

Great Bear 
Healthcare Ltd 

Libra Sheath 
Pop on 

Non-stock GBLSP24 
GBLSP28 
GBLSP31 
GBLSP33 
GBLSP35 
GBLSP40 

24mm 
28mm 
31mm 
33mm 
35mm 
40mm 

- 
 

30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 

£49.77 
£49.77 
£49.77 
£49.41 
£49.77 
£49.77 

Coloplast Ltd Conveen® Optima 
Standard 

Non-stock 22025 
22028 
22030 
22035 
22040 

25mm 
28mm 
30mm 
35mm 
40mm 

- 30 
30 
30 
30 
30 

£55.98 
£55.45 
£55.98 
£55.98 
£55.98 

Coloplast Ltd Conveen Optima 
Short  

Non-stock 22121 
22125 
22130 
22135 

21mm 
25mm 
30mm 
35mm 

- 30 
30 
30 
30 

£55.98 
£55.98 
£55.98 
£55.98 

 

Prep wipes 

Indications & 
Features 

Aiding adhesion and removal of sheath catheter 

Coloplast Ltd Conveen Prep 
Wipe 

Non-stock 62042 - - 54 £11.50 

Meatal Dilators 

Indications & 

Features 

Meatal dilatation for patients with diagnosis of urethral stricture, to be used as directed by 

urology  

Peak Medical 

Ltd 

UltraSmooth 
Hydrophilic 
Meatal Dilator 
Tapered Tip 

Non-stock USMDT12-

USMDT18 

- - 30 £39.30 
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Bladder Infusion Kit 

LINC Medical 
Systems Ltd 

Bladder Infusion 
Kits 

FST1054 MCI/701 
 

- - 10 £20.81 

Leg Straps 

Optimum 
Medical 
Solutions 

Ugo fix Catheter 
Straps  

45cm  
80cm  
130cm 

 
 
FSS1068 
FSS1069 
FSS1070 

 
 
3002 
3003 
3009 

- -  

5 
5 
5 

 

£13.33 
£14:71 
£17:91 

Intermittent Catheters – Male  

Hollister Ltd VaPro  
Male Standard 
40cm 

 72084 
72104 
72124 
72144 
72164 

8 
10 
12 
14 
16 

- 30 
30 
30 
30 
30 

£56.10 

Hollister Ltd VaPro Plus 
Male Standard 

 74124 
74144 

12 
14 

- 30 
30 

£97.50 

Hollister Ltd VaPro Pocket 
No touch 

 70104 
70124 
70144 
70164 

10 
12 
14 
16 

- 30 
30 
30 
30 

£55.49 

Hollister Ltd VaPro Plus Pocket   71084 

71104 

71124 

71144 

71164 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

- 30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

£95.98 

Coloplast Ltd Speedicath 
Compact 

 28692 12 - 30 £57.65 

Coloplast Ltd Speedicath Flex  28920 
28922 
28924 
28916 

10 
12 
14 
16 

- 30 
30 
30 
30 

£58.12 

Wellspect 

Healthcare 

LoFric Origo  4431025 

4431225 

4431425 

4431625 

4431825 

10 
12 
14 
16 

18 

- 30 
30 
30 
30 
30 

£54.73 

Teleflex Liquick X-treme 
Plus 

 852842-000120-
852842-000160 

12 
16 

- 30 
30 

 
 
 

£89.61 
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Intermittent Catheters – Female 

Hollister Ltd  
 

VaPro pocket  70102 
70122 
70142 

10 
12 
14 

 

- 30 
30 
30 

£55.37 
 

Hollister Ltd  
 

VaPro Plus Pocket   71082 
71102 
71122 
71142 

8 
10 
12 
14 

- 30 
30 
30 
30 

£95.98 

Wellspect 
Healthcare 

LoFric Elle  4181025 

4181225 

4181425 

10 

12 

14 

- 30 
30 
30 

£51.64 

Hollister Ltd  
  

Infyna Chic  7008 
7010 
7012 
7014 

8 
10 
12 
14 

- 30 
30 
30 
30 

£52.30 
 

Hollister Ltd  
 

Infyna Plus  86081 
86101 
86121 
86141 

8 
10 
12 
14 

- 30 
30 
30 
30 

£71.11 

Coloplast Ltd SpeediCath 
Compact 

 28576 
28578 
28580 
28582 
28584 

6 
8 

10 
12 
14 

- 30 
30 
30 
30 
30 

£50.14 
£50.08 
£50.08 
£50.08 
£50.08 

Coloplast Ltd SpeediCath 
Compact Eve  

 28110 
28112 
28114 

10 
12 
14 

- 30 
30 
30 

£53.78 
 

B.Braun Medical Actreen Mini Cath   228008E 
228010E 
228012E 
228014E 
228016E 

8 
10 
12 
14 
16 

- 30 
30 
30 
30 
30 

£49.60 

Specialist Use Only - contact Bladder and Bowel Service 

Anal Irrigation - the patient should be established on alternate day use by the specialist service and 

the irrigation system should be stopped if the patient does not use it regularly or does not want to 

continue with it 

Coloplast Ltd Peristeen Plus 
Regular 
(excluding toilet 
bag & includes 1 
control unit, 2 
rectal catheters, 1 
water bag, 2 
straps, 1 tube) 
 

 29141  - 1 £80.44 
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Pack 
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Coloplast Ltd Peristeen Plus 
Accessory Unit 
Regular (Contains 
15 rectal 
catheters, 1 water 
bag) 
 

 29142  - 1 £140.20 

Coloplast Ltd Peristeen Plus 
Catheters Regular 
(Contains 10 
rectal catheters) 
 

 29143  - 10 £89.64 

Coloplast Ltd Peristeen anal 
plugs  
Small 
Large 
 

  
 
1450 
1451 

 
 
 

-  
 

20 
20 

 
 

£50.12 
£49.09 

MacGregor 
Healthcare Ltd  
Qufora® 
 

IrriSedo MiniGo  QMGO  - 30 £195.00 

MacGregor 
Healthcare Ltd  
Qufora® 

Irrisedo MiniGo 
Flex  

 QMGOFLEX  - 30 £225.00 

MacGregor 
Healthcare Ltd  
Qufora® 

Irrisedo cone 
system 

 QTM  - 15 £105.48 

Wellspect 

Healthcare 

Navina Classic  
               refill 
              small 
               cone 
 

 69005 

69006 

69007 

69017 

classic 
refill 
small 
cone 

- 1 £78.86 
£78.86 
£78.48 
£76.59 

 


